# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Trademark Security Interest

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COLUMBIA PARTNERS, L.L.C. INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT		108/27/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MTM Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	850 Canal Street
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

Name:	MTM Technologies (California), Inc.	
Street Address:	850 Canal Street	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	MTM Technologies (Texas), Inc.
Street Address:	850 Canal Street
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	MTM Technologies (US), Inc.	
Street Address:	850 Canal Street	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0396

900085451

Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	MTM Technologies (Massachusetts), LLC	
Street Address:	850 Canal Street	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Info Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	850 Canal Street
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2479202	PIVOT TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2444052	PIVOT TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2756707	PIVOT TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2434901	SYSTEMS MANAGING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2721382	DNA NETSENSOR DATAVOX NETWORK ASSURANCE
Registration Number:	2763391	ENTERPRISE SERVICES PARTNER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)849-7400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508435381

Email: dsanchezbentz@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Diana Sanchez Bentz

Address Line 1: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 2: 5 Palo Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305149-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Sanchez Bentz
Signature:	/dsb4232/
	I RADEWIARA

REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0397

08/27/2007

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Columbia Partners-MTM Termination of TM Security Interest#page1.tif source=Columbia Partners-MTM Termination of TM Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0398

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: MTM Entities (defined below)

Trademarks: See attached

#### TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, the MTM Entities (as defined below), having their principal offices at 850 Canal Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, have adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the Trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, MTM Technologies, Inc., a New York corporation, MTM Technologies (California), Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MTM-CA"), MTM Technologies (Texas), Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MTM-TX"), MTM Technologies (US), Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MTM-US"), MTM Technologies (Massachusetts), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("MTM-MA") and Info Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ISI", MTM, MTM-CA, MTM-TX, MTM-US, MTM-MA and ISI each, an "MTM Entity" and collectively, the "MTM Entities"), and Columbia Partners, L.L.C., Investment Management, as agent and investment manager ("Agent") for the benefit of itself and National Electrical Benefit Fund ("Lender") entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 23, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2005, at Reel 003210 Frame 0755;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby:

- releases and reassigns to the MTM Entities, any and all security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated thereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
- authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given; and
- agrees to provide such other releases as the MTM Entities may reasonably request to evidence Lender's release of its security interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 27 day of August 2007.

5775 Wisconsin Avenue Suite 700 Chevy Chase, MO 20915 1775 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address:

Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20006

COLUMBIA PARTNERS, L.L.C. INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, as investment manager and

450m (V12

agent for Lender

Name:

665929 vI/HN

# **EXHIBIT A**

# U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number
Pivot Technologies	2,479,202
Pivot Technologies	2,444,052
Pivot Technologies	2,756,707
Systems Managing Systems	2,434,901
DNA Netsensor Datavox Network Assurance	2,721,382
Enterprise Services Partner	2,763,391

665929 v1/HN

**RECORDED: 08/27/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0400